
North Armagh Motor Club
Rainbow Telecom

Loughgall Country Park Rally
Saturday 22May 2010

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car c.c. Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

1    Wesley Patterson/Martin Mc Garrity                Ford Escort MK 2 RS                2500  71 20:57.503:51.6 03:45.9 03:38.7 03:35.8 03:03.7 03:01.8 
6    Mervyn Wedlock/Damien Mc Cabe                     Ford Escort                        1993  62 21:07.003:50.5 03:51.3 03:39.6 03:36.9 03:05.2 03:03.5 
4    John Waring/Jordan Waring                         Ford Escort MK 2                   2400  73 21:18.603:59.6 03:52.6 03:39.2 03:38.4 03:04.3 03:04.5 
3    Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan                    Ford Escort                        2500  74 21:22.103:58.0 03:50.2 03:42.2 03:41.9 03:06.7 03:03.1 
8    Martin Teggart/Paul Tumilty                       Ford Escort                        2000  65 21:38.503:59.5 03:57.3 03:45.3 03:42.1 03:08.5 03:05.8 
7    Michael Conlon/Hugh Mc Kenna                      Ford Escort                        2050  66 21:39.204:01.3 04:01.7 03:42.8 03:40.4 03:06.5 03:06.5 
9    James Kennedy/Rodney Torrington                   Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  67 21:48.804:01.4 03:55.2 03:54.5 03:42.2 03:06.8 03:08.7 
90   Gary Price/Colm Dromey                            Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  68 21:54.604:07.0 03:52.1 03:43.3 03:41.9 03:11.4 03:18.9 
22   Stanley Mc Keown/Caroline Sterling                Toyota Corolla                     1600  49 22:22.304:11.5 04:00.3 03:52.2 03:48.4 03:15.8 03:14.1 
10   Shane Cullen/Russell Harold                       Ford Escort                        1998  510 22:29.904:14.6 04:07.8 03:49.0 03:49.9 03:16.0 03:12.6 
16   Paddy Mc Veigh/Martin Mc Cann                     Ford Escort                        1600  411 22:30.204:12.8 04:02.1 03:54.1 03:52.1 03:15.1 03:14.0 
18   John Devlin/Brian Todd                            Chrysler Sunbeam                   2000  612 22:31.404:05.9 04:02.0 03:52.6 03:51.4 03:19.3 03:20.2 
12   James Cassidy/John Norris                         Ford Escort                        2000  513 22:42.904:15.4 04:05.4 03:58.9 03:51.8 03:17.1 03:14.3 
15   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         Ford Escort F2                     1998  614 22:44.004:15.4 04:03.3 03:58.9 03:51.6 03:18.7 03:16.1 
23   Simon Gordon/Billy Regan                          Vauxhall Nova                      1598  315 22:46.304:11.0 04:06.4 03:55.7 03:54.3 03:19.8 03:19.1 
13   Donal Connolly/Danny Mc Lauglin                   Ford Escort                        2000  916 22:50.604:09.2 04:20.8 03:54.9 03:52.9 03:17.5 03:15.3 
14   Alan Jardine/Jim Mc Sherry                        Ford Escort Mk 1                   2000  917 22:51.904:15.1 04:10.6 03:57.7 03:54.9 03:17.9 03:15.7 
57   Andrew Mc Cormick/Chris Mc Sherry                 Vauxhall Chevette                  2000  618 22:54.304:15.1 04:05.6 04:03.9 03:53.4 03:19.3 03:17.0 
31   Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch                         Ford Escort MK 2                   2100  719 22:56.504:25.8 04:12.5 03:51.9 03:53.1 03:17.4 03:15.8 
61   Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson                    Ford Escort RS2000                 1998  520 23:02.604:12.0 04:08.9 03:59.5 03:55.4 03:22.8 03:24.0 
17   Brian Black/Ian Crozier                           Toyota Starlet                     1398  221 23:04.904:10.6 04:26.3 03:56.5 03:54.9 03:17.7 03:18.9 
60   Mark Greer/Niall Bell                             Ford Escort                        2000  522 23:05.504:17.9 04:07.2 04:03.4 03:55.3 03:23.0 03:18.7 
42   Ian Duff/Ian Hull                                 Proton Compact Sprint              1597  423 23:08.004:11.6 04:08.5 04:01.9 04:01.8 03:22.8 03:21.4 
19   J T Warnock/Robert Mack                           Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  524 23:08.604:16.8 04:09.6 04:00.6 03:56.4 03:20.2 03:25.0 
29   Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly                        Citroen C2 R2                      1600  425 23:10.204:15.1 04:09.9 04:07.1 03:57.0 03:21.2 03:19.9 
37   Aaron Mc Quaid/Aidan Coyle                        Ford Escort                        1600  326 23:12.904:16.6 04:12.4 04:01.6 03:58.9 03:21.2 03:22.2 
48   Liam Mc Mullan/Ross Wasson                        Honda Civic                        1600  427 23:15.204:15.0 04:13.7 04:00.4 04:00.7 03:22.8 03:22.6 
11   Alan Simms/Christopher Simms                      Ford Escort                        2000  528 23:16.204:18.0 04:06.3 03:57.2 03:51.7 03:21.7 03:41.3 
41   Simon Devlin/Darren Hammil                        Toyota Corolla                     1600  429 23:22.804:18.3 04:08.6 04:07.5 03:59.3 03:25.3 03:23.8 
51   Aidan Donnelly/Raymond Loughran                   Ford Escort                        2000  630 23:23.604:28.4 04:16.7 03:59.9 03:56.2 03:22.0 03:20.4 
62   Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell                   Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  531 23:30.404:19.6 04:19.5 04:05.8 03:59.8 03:25.5 03:20.2 
45   Robert Haslett/David Geddis                       Vauxhall Astra                     1998  632 23:35.804:19.3 04:15.3 04:04.7 03:58.3 03:24.3 03:33.9 
93   Ivor Scott/Terence Magee                          Ford Escort                        1998  533 23:39.504:32.9 04:11.3 04:08.8 03:59.9 03:22.9 03:23.7 
80   David Laird/Rebecca Laird                         FIAT PUNTO                         1598  434 23:41.104:22.1 04:19.7 04:05.1 04:06.4 03:24.5 03:23.3 
35   Mark Mc Donald/Sinead Mc Grath                    Ford G3 Escort                     2000  635 23:41.204:21.0 04:10.2 04:25.8 03:58.3 03:27.5 03:18.4 
81   Gavin Devlin/David Mc Elroy                       Chrysler Sunbeam                   1600  336 23:41.904:34.3 04:19.1 04:05.9 03:56.9 03:23.5 03:22.2 
21   Paul Ward/Joe Gallagher                           Ford Escort                        2000  637 23:42.604:15.4 04:19.4 04:17.8 04:02.3 03:25.9 03:21.8 
52   Peter Rahill/Tommy Rodgers                        Ford Escort                        2000  638 23:43.404:15.4 04:09.6 04:10.5 04:15.2 03:30.5 03:22.2 
30   Alan Cassells/Robert Graham                       Peugeot 106 SI6                    1600  439 23:44.704:21.0 04:31.1 04:00.1 03:59.5 03:29.1 03:23.9 
71   Philip Mc Dowell/Thomas Purdy                     Ford Escort Mk 1                   2000  940 23:54.804:15.6 04:13.8 04:07.4 04:04.8 03:47.8 03:25.4 
36   Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher                   Ford Escort MK 2                   1600  441 23:59.604:37.8 04:27.5 04:04.6 04:01.7 03:24.8 03:23.2 
86   Owen Percy/David Percy                            Ford Escort                        1600  642 24:00.204:24.2 04:19.6 04:16.8 04:06.9 03:29.7 03:23.0 
5    Damian Toner/Antony Harte                         Ford Escort MK 2                   2400  343 24:00.504:20.3 04:12.2 04:01.8 04:00.2 03:22.7 04:03.3 
25   Raymond Dennison/Gareth Lewthwaite                Vauxhall Nova                      1400  244 24:04.104:24.4 04:12.4 04:15.4 04:05.5 03:33.9 03:32.5 
44   Colin Mc Dowell/Ian Evans                         Mini                               1293  845 24:06.004:24.8 04:20.5 04:11.1 04:08.4 03:31.5 03:29.7 
46   Owens Mark/Ciaran Donnelly                        Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  646 24:08.404:29.0 04:22.5 04:20.3 04:05.4 03:27.3 03:23.9 
74   Stirling Taylor/James Mc Nulty                    Honda Civic                        2000  647 24:13.404:25.3 04:16.2 04:20.8 04:08.3 03:31.8 03:31.0 
28   Gerald Quinn/Mervyn Hawthorne                     Ford Escort                        1998  648 24:17.404:29.1 04:20.1 04:10.0 04:09.0 03:35.2 03:34.0 
53   Dan Mc Canny/Patrick Corey                        Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  649 24:19.504:37.3 04:30.6 04:11.4 04:03.9 03:30.7 03:25.6 
34   Joseph Doherty/Martin Mc Laughlin                 Ford Escort                        1598  450 24:19.604:37.1 04:18.6 04:10.9 04:09.2 03:33.2 03:30.6 
64   Paul Murdoch/Mark Mc Caffery                      Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  551 24:23.704:29.9 04:22.6 04:13.5 04:08.8 03:33.3 03:35.6 
55   Ronnie Hamill/Angela Hamill                       Ford Escort MK 2                   1600  452 24:24.704:32.9 04:26.2 04:17.6 04:08.8 03:31.7 03:27.5 
40   James Harkin/Raymond Scott                        Talbot Sunbeam                     1600  853 24:28.804:26.7 04:24.6 04:15.9 04:13.6 03:34.6 03:33.4 
27   Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty                        Ford Escort                        1998  954 24:30.404:12.1 04:04.1 05:36.6 03:54.7 03:21.6 03:21.3 
66   Mark Robinson/David Walsh                         Vauxhall Nova                      1598  355 24:32.004:25.3 04:20.2 04:15.9 04:12.0 03:41.6 03:37.0 
50   Arnold Lutton/John Henderson                      Nissan Micra                       1275  256 24:44.304:31.1 04:25.0 04:19.2 04:12.1 03:38.7 03:38.2 
63   Ollie Tyan/Damien Mc Connell                      Honda Civic                        1600  457 24:48.604:35.8 04:24.3 04:25.0 04:13.6 03:36.8 03:33.1 
85   Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park                         Talbot Sunbeam                     1600  858 24:56.704:41.3 04:28.6 04:17.2 04:12.7 03:36.3 03:40.6 
69   Davy Mc Laughlin/Paul Mc Gloughlin                Opel Kadet 400                     2020  559 25:03.104:44.8 04:31.0 04:23.4 04:11.9 03:37.8 03:34.2 
32   Philip Ewart/Scott Mc Mahon                       Ford Fiesta ST                     2000  660 25:04.405:09.0 04:26.2 04:13.9 04:09.4 03:33.8 03:32.1 
87   Brian Carson/Adam Carson                          Austin Mini                        1275  861 25:25.804:39.6 04:30.9 04:24.0 04:24.3 03:44.5 03:42.5 
49   Willian Little/Paul Bauton                        Nissan Micra                       1275  262 25:26.004:45.6 04:30.8 04:21.1 04:21.2 03:44.7 03:42.6 
72   Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson                      B M W 2002                         1990  963 25:42.404:42.8 04:35.1 04:20.7 04:12.6 03:50.9 04:00.3 
83   James Wedlock/Avril Johnston                      Opel Corsa                         1398  164 25:53.804:38.2 04:48.7 04:26.2 04:21.5 03:44.6 03:54.6 
78   Jason Kelly/Robert Mc Quillan                     Toyota Corolla                     1600  465 25:55.004:44.2 04:35.7 04:26.4 04:39.8 03:44.5 03:44.4 
82   Adrian Mc Keown/Ita Doonan                        Peugeot 205                        1598  366 26:23.104:48.2 04:49.8 04:40.5 04:31.9 03:47.9 03:44.8 
67   Barry ONeill/Jonathan Holdsworth                  Skoda Felicia                      1300  167 26:48.305:02.3 04:48.8 04:40.4 04:35.4 03:54.4 03:47.0 
88   Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy                        Hillman Rally Imp                  998   868 27:41.305:10.5 04:53.5 04:45.4 04:52.1 04:02.5 03:57.3 
84   Sean Mc Auley/Thomas Wedlock                      Vauxhall Nova                      1389  169 28:30.004:21.5 04:19.5 08:51.7 04:20.9 03:33.3 03:03.1 
89   Victoria Hall/William Hall                        Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  970 29:13.905:23.0 05:11.6 05:07.5 04:59.0 04:20.2 04:12.6 
58   Michael Mc Carroll/Liam Mc Fall                   Ford Fiesta                        1999  671 36:04.804:18.4 FAIL 04:04.8 04:01.9 03:32.3 03:27.4 
77   Liam Mc Auley/J P Cunning                         Ford Escort                        2000  572 36:37.004:32.8 FAIL 04:14.2 04:09.8 03:32.7 03:27.5 
92   Niall Branniff/Michael Mc Mullan                  Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  573 36:38.604:25.6 04:12.9 04:03.4 03:55.4 03:21.3 FAIL 
73   Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gauran                 Subaru  Impreza RWD                2000  674 37:11.8FAIL 04:38.1 04:32.5 04:18.3 03:29.2 03:33.7 
59   Brian Little/Richard Lynam                        Vauxhall Chevette                  2000  575 38:28.304:58.9 FAIL 04:46.1 04:25.9 03:48.0 03:49.4 
47   Damian Mc Grath/Rory Maguire                      Honda Civic                        1600  476 04:39.7 04:02.3 04:02.0 03:48.5 FAIL   
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North Armagh Motor Club
Rainbow Telecom

Loughgall Country Park Rally
Saturday 22May 2010

Class 1 All cars up to 1451cc 8 valve
No. Name Car c.c. TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

83   James Wedlock/Avril Johnston                      Opel Corsa                         1398  1 25:53.804:38.2 04:48.7 04:26.2 04:21.5 03:44.6 03:54.6 
67   Barry ONeill/Jonathan Holdsworth                  Skoda Felicia                      1300  2 26:48.305:02.3 04:48.8 04:40.4 04:35.4 03:54.4 03:47.0 
84   Sean Mc Auley/Thomas Wedlock                      Vauxhall Nova                      1389  3 28:30.004:21.5 04:19.5 08:51.7 04:20.9 03:33.3 03:03.1 

Class 2 All cars up to 1451cc 16 valve
17   Brian Black/Ian Crozier                           Toyota Starlet                     1398  1 23:04.904:10.6 04:26.3 03:56.5 03:54.9 03:17.7 03:18.9 
25   Raymond Dennison/Gareth Lewthwaite                Vauxhall Nova                      1400  2 24:04.104:24.4 04:12.4 04:15.4 04:05.5 03:33.9 03:32.5 
50   Arnold Lutton/John Henderson                      Nissan Micra                       1275  3 24:44.304:31.1 04:25.0 04:19.2 04:12.1 03:38.7 03:38.2 
49   Willian Little/Paul Bauton                        Nissan Micra                       1275  4 25:26.004:45.6 04:30.8 04:21.1 04:21.2 03:44.7 03:42.6 

Class 3 All cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 8 valve
23   Simon Gordon/Billy Regan                          Vauxhall Nova                      1598  1 22:46.304:11.0 04:06.4 03:55.7 03:54.3 03:19.8 03:19.1 
37   Aaron Mc Quaid/Aidan Coyle                        Ford Escort                        1600  2 23:12.904:16.6 04:12.4 04:01.6 03:58.9 03:21.2 03:22.2 
81   Gavin Devlin/David Mc Elroy                       Chrysler Sunbeam                   1600  3 23:41.904:34.3 04:19.1 04:05.9 03:56.9 03:23.5 03:22.2 
5    Damian Toner/Antony Harte                         Ford Escort MK 2                   2400  4 24:00.504:20.3 04:12.2 04:01.8 04:00.2 03:22.7 04:03.3 
66   Mark Robinson/David Walsh                         Vauxhall Nova                      1598  5 24:32.004:25.3 04:20.2 04:15.9 04:12.0 03:41.6 03:37.0 
82   Adrian Mc Keown/Ita Doonan                        Peugeot 205                        1598  6 26:23.104:48.2 04:49.8 04:40.5 04:31.9 03:47.9 03:44.8 

Class 4 All cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 16 valve
22   Stanley Mc Keown/Caroline Sterling                Toyota Corolla                     1600  1 22:22.304:11.5 04:00.3 03:52.2 03:48.4 03:15.8 03:14.1 
16   Paddy Mc Veigh/Martin Mc Cann                     Ford Escort                        1600  2 22:30.204:12.8 04:02.1 03:54.1 03:52.1 03:15.1 03:14.0 
42   Ian Duff/Ian Hull                                 Proton Compact Sprint              1597  3 23:08.004:11.6 04:08.5 04:01.9 04:01.8 03:22.8 03:21.4 
29   Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly                        Citroen C2 R2                      1600  4 23:10.204:15.1 04:09.9 04:07.1 03:57.0 03:21.2 03:19.9 
48   Liam Mc Mullan/Ross Wasson                        Honda Civic                        1600  5 23:15.204:15.0 04:13.7 04:00.4 04:00.7 03:22.8 03:22.6 
41   Simon Devlin/Darren Hammil                        Toyota Corolla                     1600  6 23:22.804:18.3 04:08.6 04:07.5 03:59.3 03:25.3 03:23.8 
80   David Laird/Rebecca Laird                         FIAT PUNTO                         1598  7 23:41.104:22.1 04:19.7 04:05.1 04:06.4 03:24.5 03:23.3 
30   Alan Cassells/Robert Graham                       Peugeot 106 SI6                    1600  8 23:44.704:21.0 04:31.1 04:00.1 03:59.5 03:29.1 03:23.9 
36   Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher                   Ford Escort MK 2                   1600  9 23:59.604:37.8 04:27.5 04:04.6 04:01.7 03:24.8 03:23.2 
34   Joseph Doherty/Martin Mc Laughlin                 Ford Escort                        1598  10 24:19.604:37.1 04:18.6 04:10.9 04:09.2 03:33.2 03:30.6 
55   Ronnie Hamill/Angela Hamill                       Ford Escort MK 2                   1600  11 24:24.704:32.9 04:26.2 04:17.6 04:08.8 03:31.7 03:27.5 
63   Ollie Tyan/Damien Mc Connell                      Honda Civic                        1600  12 24:48.604:35.8 04:24.3 04:25.0 04:13.6 03:36.8 03:33.1 
78   Jason Kelly/Robert Mc Quillan                     Toyota Corolla                     1600  13 25:55.004:44.2 04:35.7 04:26.4 04:39.8 03:44.5 03:44.4 
47   Damian Mc Grath/Rory Maguire                      Honda Civic                        1600  14 04:39.7 04:02.3 04:02.0 03:48.5 FAIL   

Class 5 All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 8 valve
10   Shane Cullen/Russell Harold                       Ford Escort                        1998  1 22:29.904:14.6 04:07.8 03:49.0 03:49.9 03:16.0 03:12.6 
12   James Cassidy/John Norris                         Ford Escort                        2000  2 22:42.904:15.4 04:05.4 03:58.9 03:51.8 03:17.1 03:14.3 
61   Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson                    Ford Escort RS2000                 1998  3 23:02.604:12.0 04:08.9 03:59.5 03:55.4 03:22.8 03:24.0 
60   Mark Greer/Niall Bell                             Ford Escort                        2000  4 23:05.504:17.9 04:07.2 04:03.4 03:55.3 03:23.0 03:18.7 
19   J T Warnock/Robert Mack                           Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  5 23:08.604:16.8 04:09.6 04:00.6 03:56.4 03:20.2 03:25.0 
11   Alan Simms/Christopher Simms                      Ford Escort                        2000  6 23:16.204:18.0 04:06.3 03:57.2 03:51.7 03:21.7 03:41.3 
62   Malachy Loughran/Aidan Campbell                   Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  7 23:30.404:19.6 04:19.5 04:05.8 03:59.8 03:25.5 03:20.2 
93   Ivor Scott/Terence Magee                          Ford Escort                        1998  8 23:39.504:32.9 04:11.3 04:08.8 03:59.9 03:22.9 03:23.7 
64   Paul Murdoch/Mark Mc Caffery                      Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  9 24:23.704:29.9 04:22.6 04:13.5 04:08.8 03:33.3 03:35.6 
69   Davy Mc Laughlin/Paul Mc Gloughlin                Opel Kadet 400                     2020  10 25:03.104:44.8 04:31.0 04:23.4 04:11.9 03:37.8 03:34.2 
77   Liam Mc Auley/J P Cunning                         Ford Escort                        2000  11 36:37.004:32.8 FAIL 04:14.2 04:09.8 03:32.7 03:27.5 
92   Niall Branniff/Michael Mc Mullan                  Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  12 36:38.604:25.6 04:12.9 04:03.4 03:55.4 03:21.3 FAIL 
59   Brian Little/Richard Lynam                        Vauxhall Chevette                  2000  13 38:28.304:58.9 FAIL 04:46.1 04:25.9 03:48.0 03:49.4 

Class 6 All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 16 valve
6    Mervyn Wedlock/Damien Mc Cabe                     Ford Escort                        1993  1 21:07.003:50.5 03:51.3 03:39.6 03:36.9 03:05.2 03:03.5 
8    Martin Teggart/Paul Tumilty                       Ford Escort                        2000  2 21:38.503:59.5 03:57.3 03:45.3 03:42.1 03:08.5 03:05.8 
7    Michael Conlon/Hugh Mc Kenna                      Ford Escort                        2050  3 21:39.204:01.3 04:01.7 03:42.8 03:40.4 03:06.5 03:06.5 
9    James Kennedy/Rodney Torrington                   Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  4 21:48.804:01.4 03:55.2 03:54.5 03:42.2 03:06.8 03:08.7 
90   Gary Price/Colm Dromey                            Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  5 21:54.604:07.0 03:52.1 03:43.3 03:41.9 03:11.4 03:18.9 
18   John Devlin/Brian Todd                            Chrysler Sunbeam                   2000  6 22:31.404:05.9 04:02.0 03:52.6 03:51.4 03:19.3 03:20.2 
15   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         Ford Escort F2                     1998  7 22:44.004:15.4 04:03.3 03:58.9 03:51.6 03:18.7 03:16.1 
57   Andrew Mc Cormick/Chris Mc Sherry                 Vauxhall Chevette                  2000  8 22:54.304:15.1 04:05.6 04:03.9 03:53.4 03:19.3 03:17.0 
51   Aidan Donnelly/Raymond Loughran                   Ford Escort                        2000  9 23:23.604:28.4 04:16.7 03:59.9 03:56.2 03:22.0 03:20.4 
45   Robert Haslett/David Geddis                       Vauxhall Astra                     1998  10 23:35.804:19.3 04:15.3 04:04.7 03:58.3 03:24.3 03:33.9 
35   Mark Mc Donald/Sinead Mc Grath                    Ford G3 Escort                     2000  11 23:41.204:21.0 04:10.2 04:25.8 03:58.3 03:27.5 03:18.4 
21   Paul Ward/Joe Gallagher                           Ford Escort                        2000  12 23:42.604:15.4 04:19.4 04:17.8 04:02.3 03:25.9 03:21.8 
52   Peter Rahill/Tommy Rodgers                        Ford Escort                        2000  13 23:43.404:15.4 04:09.6 04:10.5 04:15.2 03:30.5 03:22.2 
86   Owen Percy/David Percy                            Ford Escort                        1600  14 24:00.204:24.2 04:19.6 04:16.8 04:06.9 03:29.7 03:23.0 
46   Owens Mark/Ciaran Donnelly                        Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  15 24:08.404:29.0 04:22.5 04:20.3 04:05.4 03:27.3 03:23.9 
74   Stirling Taylor/James Mc Nulty                    Honda Civic                        2000  16 24:13.404:25.3 04:16.2 04:20.8 04:08.3 03:31.8 03:31.0 
28   Gerald Quinn/Mervyn Hawthorne                     Ford Escort                        1998  17 24:17.404:29.1 04:20.1 04:10.0 04:09.0 03:35.2 03:34.0 
53   Dan Mc Canny/Patrick Corey                        Ford Escort MK 2                   2000  18 24:19.504:37.3 04:30.6 04:11.4 04:03.9 03:30.7 03:25.6 
32   Philip Ewart/Scott Mc Mahon                       Ford Fiesta ST                     2000  19 25:04.405:09.0 04:26.2 04:13.9 04:09.4 03:33.8 03:32.1 
58   Michael Mc Carroll/Liam Mc Fall                   Ford Fiesta                        1999  20 36:04.804:18.4 FAIL 04:04.8 04:01.9 03:32.3 03:27.4 
73   Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gauran                 Subaru  Impreza RWD                2000  21 37:11.8FAIL 04:38.1 04:32.5 04:18.3 03:29.2 03:33.7 
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Class 7 All Cars above 2100cc
No. Name Car c.c. TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

1    Wesley Patterson/Martin Mc Garrity                Ford Escort MK 2 RS                2500  1 20:57.503:51.6 03:45.9 03:38.7 03:35.8 03:03.7 03:01.8 
4    John Waring/Jordan Waring                         Ford Escort MK 2                   2400  2 21:18.603:59.6 03:52.6 03:39.2 03:38.4 03:04.3 03:04.5 
3    Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan                    Ford Escort                        2500  3 21:22.103:58.0 03:50.2 03:42.2 03:41.9 03:06.7 03:03.1 
31   Hugh Murdoch/Anne Murdoch                         Ford Escort MK 2                   2100  4 22:56.504:25.8 04:12.5 03:51.9 03:53.1 03:17.4 03:15.8 

Class 8 Historic rally cars up to 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
44   Colin Mc Dowell/Ian Evans                         Mini                               1293  1 24:06.004:24.8 04:20.5 04:11.1 04:08.4 03:31.5 03:29.7 
40   James Harkin/Raymond Scott                        Talbot Sunbeam                     1600  2 24:28.804:26.7 04:24.6 04:15.9 04:13.6 03:34.6 03:33.4 
85   Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park                         Talbot Sunbeam                     1600  3 24:56.704:41.3 04:28.6 04:17.2 04:12.7 03:36.3 03:40.6 
87   Brian Carson/Adam Carson                          Austin Mini                        1275  4 25:25.804:39.6 04:30.9 04:24.0 04:24.3 03:44.5 03:42.5 
88   Andy Hennessy/Peter Murphy                        Hillman Rally Imp                  998   5 27:41.305:10.5 04:53.5 04:45.4 04:52.1 04:02.5 03:57.3 

Class 9 Historic rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
13   Donal Connolly/Danny Mc Lauglin                   Ford Escort                        2000  1 22:50.604:09.2 04:20.8 03:54.9 03:52.9 03:17.5 03:15.3 
14   Alan Jardine/Jim Mc Sherry                        Ford Escort Mk 1                   2000  2 22:51.904:15.1 04:10.6 03:57.7 03:54.9 03:17.9 03:15.7 
71   Philip Mc Dowell/Thomas Purdy                     Ford Escort Mk 1                   2000  3 23:54.804:15.6 04:13.8 04:07.4 04:04.8 03:47.8 03:25.4 
27   Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty                        Ford Escort                        1998  4 24:30.404:12.1 04:04.1 05:36.6 03:54.7 03:21.6 03:21.3 
72   Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson                      B M W 2002                         1990  5 25:42.404:42.8 04:35.1 04:20.7 04:12.6 03:50.9 04:00.3 
89   Victoria Hall/William Hall                        Ford Escort MK 2                   1998  6 29:13.905:23.0 05:11.6 05:07.5 04:59.0 04:20.2 04:12.6 
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